

Susan S. Masterton

Attorney

Attorney

Autorney

Autorn

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

1313 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214 Mailstop FLTLH00107 Voice 850 599 1560 Fax 850 878 0777 susan.masterton@mail.sprint.com

October 4, 2001

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870 RECEIVED-+PSC

Re: Docket No. 011177-TP Sprint-Florida, Incorporated Notice of Service of First Set of Interrogatories and First Request for Production of Documents to MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Enclosed for filing is the original and five copies of Sprint-Florida, Incorporated's (Sprint):

- 1. Notice of Service of First Set of Interrogatories to MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC
- 2. Notice of First Request of Production of Documents to MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC

Copies of this have been served pursuant to the attached Certificate of Service.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning the same to this writer.

Sincerely,

~,	
Show 5	5. motista
Susan S. Mastert	on
CC Tralegares	
Enclosures Enclosures	GECEIVED & FILED
7A? RGO BEC	MONOR OF RECORDS DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
SER	12654 OCT-45
The state of the s	12034 001 12

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Complaint of MCImetro)
Access Transmission Services LLC	Docket No. 011177-TP
against Sprint-Florida, Incorporated)
for improper attempt to terminate)
Interconnection agreement, request)
for interim relief, and request for	Filed: October 4, 2001
expedited processing.)

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated's Notice of Service of First Set of Interrogatories to MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated's ("Sprint"), hereby gives NOTICE that it has propounded its First Set of Interrogatories to MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC ("MCI"), to be answered under oath in full accordance with Rule 28-106.206, Florida Administrative Code, and Rule 1.340, Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, and served upon the undersigned attorneys for Sprint by Wednesday, October 24, 2001.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of October 2001.

Susan S. Masterton

Sprint

P.O. Box 2214

MC: FLTLHO0107

Tallahassee, Florida 32316-2214

Show S. nothing

(850)599-1560

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Complaint of MCImetro)		
Access Transmission Services LLC)	Docke	t No. 011177-TP
against Sprint-Florida, Incorporated)		
for improper attempt to terminate)		
Interconnection agreement, request)		
for interim relief, and request for)	Filed:	October 4, 2001
expedited processing.)		·

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated's

Notice of Service of First Request for Production of Document to

MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated ("Sprint"), pursuant to Rule 1.350, Florida Rules of Civil Procedure and Rule 28-106.206, F.A.C., hereby gives NOTICE that it has served its First Request for Production of Documents on McImetro Access Transmission Services LLC, ("MCI") which are to be made available for inspection and copying in the offices of Sprint, 1313 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee, Florida, on or before Wednesday, October 24, 2001 or at such other time and place as may be mutually agreeable to counsel.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of October 2001.

Susan S. Masterton

Sprint

P.O. Box 2214

MC: FLTLHO0107

Tallahassee, Florida 32316-2214

Show S. mothin

(850)599-1560

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET NO. 011177-TP

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by Hand Delivery* or Facsimile**, this 4th day of October, 2001 to the following:

Hopping Law Firm** Richard Melson 123 S. Calhoun Street P.O. Box 6526 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Fax: 224-8551

MCImetro Access Transmission**
Services LLC
Ms. Donna C. McNulty
325 John Knox Road, Suite 105
Tallahassee, Florida 32303-4131
Fax: 422-2586

Ms. Patricia Christensen, Esq.* Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870

Susan S. Masterton